
CASC-OR Mobil 1 Ontario Autoslalom Tour
Pax Time Results, #5 - SPDA - Picton - Sat 09-19-2009 

Timed Entries: 72

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 es 25 Marshall M 1995 Mazda Miata 93.783 *0.818 76.714 0.000 0.000
2 1 bss 94 Daniel F 2007 Subaru Impreza 2.5 I 91.854 *0.840 77.157 0.443 0.443
3 1 css 64 Steven D 2006 Mazda Miata 93.249 *0.832 77.583 0.426 0.869
4 1 gs 117 Travis T 2003 Acura RSX-S 96.589 *0.806 77.850 0.267 1.136
5 1 hs 52 Gary W 2004 Mazda RX-8 98.721 *0.789 77.890 0.040 1.176
6 1 dss 8 Wes T 2007 Honda Civic SI 94.077 *0.829 77.989 0.099 1.275
7 2 bss 315 Geoff C 2009 Subaru WRX STI 92.862 *0.840 78.004 0.015 1.290
8 2 dss 118 Robin E 1999 Subaru Impreza 94.305 *0.829 78.178 0.174 1.464
9 2 hs 83 Matthew C 2004 Mazda RX8 99.545 *0.789 78.541 0.363 1.827
10 1 csp 73 Paul K 1992 Mazda Miata 91.951 *0.858 78.894 0.353 2.180
11 1 fsp 85 Joe T 2000 Subaru Legacy 94.855 *0.836 79.298 0.404 2.584
12 1 dm 192 Klaus W 1985 BMW 325 es 88.981 *0.892 79.371 0.073 2.657
13 1 dsp 30 Trung D 1993 Nissan 240 SX 93.695 *0.849 79.547 0.176 2.833
14 1 fss 116 Patrick S 2006 Mazda3 98.249 *0.810 79.581 0.034 2.867
15 3 dss 62 Mark G 2007 Honda Civic 96.136 *0.829 79.696 0.115 2.982
16 3 hs 199 Adam S 1999 Honda Civic 101.246 *0.789 79.883 0.187 3.169
17 1 ess 103 Peter W 2004 Subaru WRX Wagon 96.793 *0.827 80.047 0.164 3.333
18 2 gs 49 Steve H 2004 Nissan Sentra 99.391 *0.806 80.109 0.062 3.395
19 2 fsp 58 Daniel G 1996 VW Jetta 95.878 *0.836 80.154 0.045 3.440
20 1 esp 60 Rhys H 2002 Subaru WRX 94.873 *0.847 80.357 0.203 3.643
21 2 ess 46 Andrew R 2008 Subaru Impreza 97.232 *0.827 80.410 0.053 3.696
22 2 css 112 Rob B 1989 Toyota MR2 96.940 *0.832 80.654 0.244 3.940
23 3 ess 78 Ben W 1998 Camaro SS 97.711 *0.827 80.807 0.153 4.093
24 2 dm 67 Mike W 1997 Mazda Miata 90.761 *0.892 80.958 0.151 4.244
25 2 dsp 6 Alex M 2006 Honda Civic 95.399 *0.849 80.993 0.035 4.279
26 4 dss 81 Cory S 1993 Nissan 240sx 97.838 *0.829 81.107 0.114 4.393
27 4 ess 89 Douglas M 2006 Subaru Legacy 2.5 GT 98.183 *0.827 81.197 0.090 4.483
28 4 hs 99 Daniel R 2004 Mini Cooper 103.070 *0.789 81.322 0.125 4.608
29 3 dm 105 Tashko S 1991 Eagle Talon TSI AWD 91.169 *0.892 81.322 0.000 4.608
30 2 fss 411 John P 1999 Honda Civic 100.508 *0.810 81.411 0.089 4.697
31 2 es 97 Gregory C 1997 Mazda Miata 99.592 *0.818 81.466 0.055 4.752
32 1 cm 26 Arris G 1993 Honda Civic 92.006 *0.889 81.793 0.327 5.079
33 3 bss 84 Randy S 2005 Honda S2000 97.378 *0.840 81.797 0.004 5.083
34 3 es 156 Jamie K 1993 Mazda Miata 100.120 *0.818 81.898 0.101 5.184
35 5 dss 165 Darcy W 2000 Honda Civic SiR 99.034 *0.829 82.099 0.201 5.385
36 4 dm 111 Bill R 2005 Mazdaspeed Miata 92.164 *0.892 82.210 0.111 5.496
37 5 dm 57 Craig B 2000 Factory Five Cobra 92.407 *0.892 82.427 0.217 5.713
38 3 fss 234 Stephen H 1994 Mitsubishi Mirage 102.021 *0.810 82.637 0.210 5.923
39 4 fss 87 Bruce G 1987 Honda CRX Si 102.027 *0.810 82.641 0.004 5.927
40 5 ess 29 Allen W 1998 Camaro SS 99.970 *0.827 82.675 0.034 5.961
41 2 csp 125 Rob S 1990 Mazda Miata 96.439 *0.858 82.744 0.069 6.030
42 3 dsp 82 Jonas L 1982 VW Scirocco 16v 97.490 *0.849 82.769 0.025 6.055
43 5 hs 110 Brandon M 2004 Mazda3 104.984 *0.789 82.832 0.063 6.118
44 6 dss 72 Geoff B 1997 Audi A4 100.148 *0.829 83.022 0.190 6.308
45 1 cs 24 Rob H 2005 Mazdaspeed Miata MX-5 101.168 *0.821 83.058 0.036 6.344
46 2 cs 22 Eric R 2008 BMW 135i 101.239 *0.821 83.117 0.059 6.403
47 7 dss 36 Brendan F 1993 Nissan 240 100.350 *0.829 83.190 0.073 6.476
48 1 bsp 727 Naresh D 2004 Mazdaspeed Miata 97.087 *0.860 83.494 0.304 6.780
49 2 esp 333 Jim V 2006 Subaru WRX 98.908 *0.847 83.775 0.281 7.061
50 6 hs 63 Yang S 2002 Mazda Protege5 106.394 *0.789 83.944 0.169 7.230
51 6 dm 132 Alain H 1998 Subaru Impreza RS 94.302 *0.892 84.117 0.173 7.403
52 6 ess 723 Jennifer M 2004 Subaru WRX 102.638 *0.827 84.881 0.764 8.167
53 3 esp 155 Bill G 1995 Oldsmobile W34 100.801 *0.847 85.378 0.497 8.664



54 2 bsp 42 Burl V 1993 Porsche_911 99.356 *0.860 85.446 0.068 8.732
55 7 dm 56 Quentin Y 1972 Datsun 240Z 96.161 *0.892 85.775 0.329 9.061
56 4 bss 135 Howie Y 1981 Nissan 280ZX 103.164 *0.840 86.657 0.882 9.943
57 3 csp 131 Melanie L 2003 Mazda Miatra 102.100 *0.858 87.601 0.944 10.887
58 2 cm 17 Kim B 2000 Honda Civic 100.091 *0.889 88.980 1.379 12.266
59 8 dm 9 Andrew B 93 Subaru Impreza 99.847 *0.892 89.063 0.083 12.349
60 3 bsp 95 Steve S 1974 Datsun 240Z 103.645 *0.860 89.134 0.071 12.420
61 7 hs 15 Pat T 2007_Ford_Focus 113.796 *0.789 89.785 0.651 13.071
62 7 ess 442 Rob L 1985 Pontiac Trans Am 108.814 *0.827 89.989 0.204 13.275
63 9 dm 86 Chris B 2002 Subaru WRX 101.494 *0.892 90.532 0.543 13.818
64 10 dm 16 Stephen D 2004 Subaru Impreza STI 102.144 *0.892 91.112 0.580 14.398
65 4 esp 311 Travis G 2001 VW Jetta 108.438 *0.847 91.847 0.735 15.133
66 1 ds 88 Malcolm V 2005 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 114.009 *0.810 92.347 0.500 15.633
67 11 dm 7 Mike L 1990 Toyota Celica Altrac 105.159 *0.892 93.801 1.454 17.087
68 3 cm 309 Sergio B 1982 Fiat 106.114 *0.889 94.335 0.534 17.621
69 12 dm 14 Walter B 1971 Porsche 914-6 105.886 *0.892 94.450 0.115 17.736
70 13 dm 3 Rob C 1983 Mazda RX7 108.640 *0.892 96.906 2.456 20.192
71 4 cm 67a Martha W 1990_Mazda_Miata 109.756 *0.889 97.573 0.667 20.859
72 14 dm 213 Tyler M 1983 Mazda RX7 115.632 *0.892 103.143 5.570 26.429
182 9 cm 67A Martha W 1990 Mazda Miata dns *0.889



CASC-OR Mobil 1 Ontario Autoslalom Tour
Final Raw Time Results, #5 - SPDA - Picton - Sat 09-19-2009 

Timed Entries: 72

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 dm 192 Klaus W 1985 BMW 325 es 88.981 0.000 0.000
2 2 dm 67 Mike W 1997 Mazda Miata 90.761 1.780 1.780
3 3 dm 105 Tashko S 1991 Eagle Talon TSI AWD 91.169 0.408 2.188
4 1 bss 94 Daniel F 2007 Subaru Impreza 2.5 I 91.854 0.685 2.873
5 1 csp 73 Paul K 1992 Mazda Miata 91.951 0.097 2.970
6 1 cm 26 Arris G 1993 Honda Civic 92.006 0.055 3.025
7 4 dm 111 Bill R 2005 Mazdaspeed Miata 92.164 0.158 3.183
8 5 dm 57 Craig B 2000 Factory Five Cobra 92.407 0.243 3.426
9 2 bss 315 Geoff C 2009 Subaru WRX STI 92.862 0.455 3.881
10 1 css 64 Steven D 2006 Mazda Miata 93.249 0.387 4.268
11 1 dsp 30 Trung D 1993 Nissan 240 SX 93.695 0.446 4.714
12 1 es 25 Marshall M 1995 Mazda Miata 93.783 0.088 4.802
13 1 dss 8 Wes T 2007 Honda Civic SI 94.077 0.294 5.096
14 6 dm 132 Alain H 1998 Subaru Impreza RS 94.302 0.225 5.321
15 2 dss 118 Robin E 1999 Subaru Impreza 94.305 0.003 5.324
16 1 fsp 85 Joe T 2000 Subaru Legacy 94.855 0.550 5.874
17 1 esp 60 Rhys H 2002 Subaru WRX 94.873 0.018 5.892
18 2 dsp 6 Alex M 2006 Honda Civic 95.399 0.526 6.418
19 2 fsp 58 Daniel G 1996 VW Jetta 95.878 0.479 6.897
20 3 dss 62 Mark G 2007 Honda Civic 96.136 0.258 7.155
21 7 dm 56 Quentin Y 1972 Datsun 240Z 96.161 0.025 7.180
22 2 csp 125 Rob S 1990 Mazda Miata 96.439 0.278 7.458
23 1 gs 117 Travis T 2003 Acura RSX-S 96.589 0.150 7.608
24 1 ess 103 Peter W 2004 Subaru WRX Wagon 96.793 0.204 7.812
25 2 css 112 Rob B 1989 Toyota MR2 96.940 0.147 7.959
26 1 bsp 727 Naresh D 2004 Mazdaspeed Miata 97.087 0.147 8.106
27 2 ess 46 Andrew R 2008 Subaru Impreza 97.232 0.145 8.251
28 3 bss 84 Randy S 2005 Honda S2000 97.378 0.146 8.397
29 3 dsp 82 Jonas L 1982 VW Scirocco 16v 97.490 0.112 8.509
30 3 ess 78 Ben W 1998 Camaro SS 97.711 0.221 8.730
31 4 dss 81 Cory S 1993 Nissan 240sx 97.838 0.127 8.857
32 4 ess 89 Douglas M 2006 Subaru Legacy 2.5 GT 98.183 0.345 9.202
33 1 fss 116 Patrick S 2006 Mazda3 98.249 0.066 9.268
34 1 hs 52 Gary W 2004 Mazda RX-8 98.721 0.472 9.740
35 2 esp 333 Jim V 2006 Subaru WRX 98.908 0.187 9.927
36 5 dss 165 Darcy W 2000 Honda Civic SiR 99.034 0.126 10.053
37 2 bsp 42 Burl V 1993 Porsche_911 99.356 0.322 10.375
38 2 gs 49 Steve H 2004 Nissan Sentra 99.391 0.035 10.410
39 2 hs 83 Matthew C 2004 Mazda RX8 99.545 0.154 10.564
40 2 es 97 Gregory C 1997 Mazda Miata 99.592 0.047 10.611
41 8 dm 9 Andrew B 93 Subaru Impreza 99.847 0.255 10.866
42 5 ess 29 Allen W 1998 Camaro SS 99.970 0.123 10.989
43 2 cm 17 Kim B 2000 Honda Civic 100.091 0.121 11.110
44 3 es 156 Jamie K 1993 Mazda Miata 100.120 0.029 11.139
45 6 dss 72 Geoff B 1997 Audi A4 100.148 0.028 11.167
46 7 dss 36 Brendan F 1993 Nissan 240 100.350 0.202 11.369
47 2 fss 411 John P 1999 Honda Civic 100.508 0.158 11.527
48 3 esp 155 Bill G 1995 Oldsmobile W34 100.801 0.293 11.820
49 1 cs 24 Rob H 2005 Mazdaspeed Miata MX-5 101.168 0.367 12.187
50 2 cs 22 Eric R 2008 BMW 135i 101.239 0.071 12.258
51 3 hs 199 Adam S 1999 Honda Civic 101.246 0.007 12.265
52 9 dm 86 Chris B 2002 Subaru WRX 101.494 0.248 12.513
53 3 fss 234 Stephen H 1994 Mitsubishi Mirage 102.021 0.527 13.040



54 4 fss 87 Bruce G 1987 Honda CRX Si 102.027 0.006 13.046
55 3 csp 131 Melanie L 2003 Mazda Miatra 102.100 0.073 13.119
56 10 dm 16 Stephen D 2004 Subaru Impreza STI 102.144 0.044 13.163
57 6 ess 723 Jennifer M 2004 Subaru WRX 102.638 0.494 13.657
58 4 hs 99 Daniel R 2004 Mini Cooper 103.070 0.432 14.089
59 4 bss 135 Howie Y 1981 Nissan 280ZX 103.164 0.094 14.183
60 3 bsp 95 Steve S 1974 Datsun 240Z 103.645 0.481 14.664
61 5 hs 110 Brandon M 2004 Mazda3 104.984 1.339 16.003
62 11 dm 7 Mike L 1990 Toyota Celica Altrac 105.159 0.175 16.178
63 12 dm 14 Walter B 1971 Porsche 914-6 105.886 0.727 16.905
64 3 cm 309 Sergio B 1982 Fiat 106.114 0.228 17.133
65 6 hs 63 Yang S 2002 Mazda Protege5 106.394 0.280 17.413
66 4 esp 311 Travis G 2001 VW Jetta 108.438 2.044 19.457
67 13 dm 3 Rob C 1983 Mazda RX7 108.640 0.202 19.659
68 7 ess 442 Rob L 1985 Pontiac Trans Am 108.814 0.174 19.833
69 4 cm 67a Martha W 1990_Mazda_Miata 109.756 0.942 20.775
70 7 hs 15 Pat T 2007_Ford_Focus 113.796 4.040 24.815
71 1 ds 88 Malcolm V 2005 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 114.009 0.213 25.028
72 14 dm 213 Tyler M 1983 Mazda RX7 115.632 1.623 26.651
182 9 cm 67A Martha W 1990 Mazda Miata dns



CASC-OR Mobil 1 Ontario Autoslalom Tour
Final Results, #5 - SPDA - Picton - Sat 09-19-2009 

Total Registered: 73, with Times: 72

'C Stock' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T cs 24 Rob H 2005 Mazdaspeed Miata MX-5 Silver 108.559 104.143+1 101.254 105.191+1 101.168+1 101.168

-
2 cs 22 Eric R 2008 BMW 135i Blue 103.567 114.891+dnf 101.239 103.405 102.586 101.239

0.071
'D Stock' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T ds 88 Malcolm V 2005 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 129.061 115.333 116.309 114.009 114.589 114.009

-
'E Stock' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T es 25 Marshall M 1995 Mazda Miata Red 98.855+1 93.791 95.946+dnf 94.045 93.783 93.783

-
2 es 97 Gregory C 1997 Mazda Miata Green 102.082+1 101.856 99.592+1 95.083+dnf 115.520+dnf 99.592

5.809
3 es 156 Jamie K 1993 Mazda Miata 115.202 107.316 100.120 106.688 102.505 100.120

0.528
'G Stock' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T gs 117 Travis T 2003 Acura RSX-S Black 99.513 97.996 97.157 97.973+dnf 96.589 96.589

-
2 gs 49 Steve H 2004 Nissan Sentra Black 110.149 102.252 112.621 102.438 99.391 99.391

2.802
'H Stock' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total
1T hs 52 Gary W 2004 Mazda RX-8 Red 103.519 100.828 100.099 100.282 98.721 98.721

Change CRAFTER Services -
2T hs 83 Matthew C 2004 Mazda RX8 Red 107.482 102.558 104.850+1 99.545 101.332 99.545

0.824
3T hs 199 Adam S 1999 Honda Civic 109.505+dnf 104.859 114.125+dnf 102.956 101.246 101.246

1.701
4 hs 99 Daniel R 2004 Mini Cooper Silver 108.955 105.828 106.241 104.234 103.070 103.070

1.824
5 hs 110 Brandon M 2004 Mazda3 grey 109.569 105.608+1 104.984 107.079+dnf 118.051 104.984

1.914
6 hs 63 Yang S 2002 Mazda Protege5 black 110.315 108.461 109.224 106.394 107.290 106.394

1.410
7 hs 15 Pat T 2007_Ford_Focus Black 121.532+dnf 120.839 119.579+1 123.229 113.796 113.796

7.402
'B Super Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T bss 94 Daniel F 2007 Subaru Impreza 2.5 I Blue 93.278 91.995 91.957 92.827 91.854 91.854

-
2T bss 315 Geoff C 2009 Subaru WRX STI Grey 95.351 97.936+2 93.449 92.862 93.696+1 92.862

1.008
3 bss 84 Randy S 2005 Honda S2000 Black 104.254 98.105 97.378 99.597 97.647+dnf 97.378

4.516
4 bss 135 Howie Y 1981 Nissan 280ZX Burgandy 109.801 105.858 105.666 103.990 103.164 103.164

5.786
'C Super Stock' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T css 64 Steven D 2006 Mazda Miata Black 99.261 98.180 98.369 93.249 95.712+1 93.249

-
2 css 112 Rob B 1989 Toyota MR2 Blue 100.149 100.532+2 96.940 96.940

3.691
'D Super Stock' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total
1T dss 8 Wes T 2007 Honda Civic SI Blue 95.919 98.344+dnf 94.868 94.714+1 94.077 94.077

"Tsunami Technology Group,
Reaction Grafix, Pathfinder
Lubricants, CG-Lock Canada,
Wheel and Tire Zone"

-

2T dss 118 Robin E 1999 Subaru Impreza silver 100.514 97.389 96.358 94.305 100.154+3 94.305
0.228

3T dss 62 Mark G 2007 Honda Civic Blue 110.524+dnf 103.456+1 99.099 96.760 96.136 96.136
"Tsunami Technology Group,
Reaction Grafix, Pathfinder
Lubricants, CG-Lock Canada,
Wheel and Tire Zone"

1.831

4 dss 81 Cory S 1993 Nissan 240sx Blue 100.140 97.838 102.654+2 99.732+1 98.186 97.838



1.702
5 dss 165 Darcy W 2000 Honda Civic SiR Silver 107.181 101.950 101.393 100.086 99.034 99.034

1.196
6 dss 72 Geoff B 1997 Audi A4 Silver 106.368 123.014+dnf 105.685+2 101.310 100.148 100.148

1.114
7 dss 36 Brendan F 1993 Nissan 240 Blue 105.412+1 114.227+dnf 100.350 103.865+3 100.350

0.202
'E Super Stock' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total
1T ess 103 Peter W 2004 Subaru WRX Wagon Silver 96.793 97.318 120.596+dnf 97.343+1 105.296+1 96.793

-
2T ess 46 Andrew R 2008 Subaru Impreza Green 107.526 98.588 98.208 97.420 97.232 97.232

0.439
3T ess 78 Ben W 1998 Camaro SS Black 108.590+dnf 103.844+1 99.257 99.803 97.711 97.711

0.479
4 ess 89 Douglas M 2006 Subaru Legacy 2.5 GT Red 106.554 104.252 102.686+1 99.348 98.183 98.183

0.472
5 ess 29 Allen W 1998 Camaro SS Black 106.018+dnf 102.966 101.908+1 99.970 100.148 99.970

1.787
6 ess 723 Jennifer M 2004 Subaru WRX Silver 120.718 106.279 107.183 102.638 112.664 102.638

2.668
7 ess 442 Rob L 1985 Pontiac Trans Am Silver 115.917 108.814 116.118 134.165+dnf 120.201+dnf 108.814

6.176
'F Super Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T fss 116 Patrick S 2006 Mazda3 grey 99.880 99.728+1 99.537+1 100.294+1 98.249 98.249

-
2T fss 411 John P 1999 Honda Civic silver 105.754 103.388 100.508 101.464 106.666+1 100.508

2.259
3 fss 234 Stephen H 1994 Mitsubishi Mirage white 109.312 105.101 103.344 103.535 102.021 102.021

1.513
4 fss 87 Bruce G 1987 Honda CRX Si Blue 108.023 108.719 107.513 103.235 102.027 102.027

0.006
'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T bsp 727 Naresh D 2004 Mazdaspeed Miata red 97.087 999.999+off 120.529+dnf 97.087

-
2 bsp 42 Burl V 1993 Porsche_911 Brown 100.775 99.356 101.878+1 104.582+3 99.356

2.269
3 bsp 95 Steve S 1974 Datsun 240Z 111.070 103.892 105.284 105.852 103.645+1 103.645

4.289
'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T csp 73 Paul K 1992 Mazda Miata Silver 94.398 92.022 95.637+2 96.732+2 91.951 91.951

-
2 csp 125 Rob S 1990 Mazda Miata white 98.743 96.891 96.439 98.747 98.574+1 96.439

4.488
3 csp 131 Melanie L 2003 Mazda Miatra Garnet

Red
109.041 105.827 104.252 106.187 102.100 102.100

5.661
'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T dsp 30 Trung D 1993 Nissan 240 SX Black 100.087+2 98.380+2 96.391+2 93.695 92.709+dnf 93.695

-
2 dsp 6 Alex M 2006 Honda Civic black 107.196 102.713+dnf 96.743 96.528 95.399 95.399

1.704
3 dsp 82 Jonas L 1982 VW Scirocco 16v Grey 109.496+1 99.674 97.490 113.640 99.090 97.490

2.091
'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T esp 60 Rhys H 2002 Subaru WRX Black 99.542+dnf 96.633 98.888+2 102.602+dnf 94.873 94.873

-
2T esp 333 Jim V 2006 Subaru WRX red 103.598+1 104.687+1 98.908 107.867 102.428+2 98.908

4.035
3 esp 155 Bill G 1995 Oldsmobile W34 Black 108.026 102.216 100.801 101.972+1 103.808+2 100.801

1.893
4 esp 311 Travis G 2001 VW Jetta black 119.914 123.450+1 110.522 115.027+dnf 108.438 108.438

7.637
'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T fsp 85 Joe T 2000 Subaru Legacy Titanium 99.806+2 96.227 97.746+1 94.855 105.850+dnf 94.855

-
2 fsp 58 Daniel G 1996 VW Jetta Grey 98.379+dnf 98.434 99.010+dnf 95.878 103.533+3 95.878

1.023



'C Modified' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T cm 26 Arris G 1993 Honda Civic 93.820 92.699 92.006 92.073 93.486+1 92.006

"Import Specialist,
prosigns.ca"

-

2T cm 17 Kim B 2000 Honda Civic Silver 108.828 103.376 105.209+1 101.702 100.091 100.091
"Import Specialist,
prosigns.ca"

8.085

3 cm 309 Sergio B 1982 Fiat red 117.961 108.504 106.493 106.114 115.824+1 106.114
6.023

4 cm 67a Martha W 1990_Mazda_Miata Blue 127.210+dnf 117.469 113.439+2 112.141 109.756+1 109.756
3.642

9 cm 67A Martha W 1990 Mazda Miata Blue dns

'D Modified' - Total Entries: 14 Trophies: 5 Car Color Times Total
1T dm 192 Klaus W 1985 BMW 325 es Beige 92.954 90.135 88.981 89.331 90.652+1 88.981

-
2T dm 67 Mike W 1997 Mazda Miata Blue 93.357+1 97.813+3 97.303+3 91.234 90.761 90.761

1.780
3T dm 105 Tashko S 1991 Eagle Talon TSI AWD Silver 98.932 93.739+1 92.186 91.169 92.137+1 91.169

0.408
4T dm 111 Bill R 2005 Mazdaspeed Miata red 95.806 92.164 91.342+dnf 102.977+2 98.225+dnf 92.164

0.995
5T dm 57 Craig B 2000 Factory Five Cobra Yellow 97.403 94.519 93.834 96.311 92.407 92.407

0.243
6 dm 132 Alain H 1998 Subaru Impreza RS blue 94.302 105.910+3 92.419+dnf 94.492+dnf 999.999+off 94.302

1.895
7 dm 56 Quentin Y 1972 Datsun 240Z Orange 136.250+dnf 97.858 97.765 96.161 98.316 96.161

1.859
8 dm 9 Andrew B 93 Subaru Impreza Black 109.722+dnf 103.484 117.018+2 109.949+1 99.847 99.847

3.686
9 dm 86 Chris B 2002 Subaru WRX Blue 116.901+1 101.494 101.494

1.647
10 dm 16 Stephen D 2004 Subaru Impreza STI Blue 102.144+1 102.144

"Fourstar Motorsports, Hot
Bits, KVR Performance,
Perrin Performance"

0.650

11 dm 7 Mike L 1990 Toyota Celica Altrac White 108.957 108.493+dnf 107.168 105.159 105.934 105.159
3.015

12 dm 14 Walter B 1971 Porsche 914-6 Blue 112.852+dnf 109.476 109.288 111.442 105.886 105.886
0.727

13 dm 3 Rob C 1983 Mazda RX7 110.967+1 108.640 117.656 119.395+3 113.436 108.640
2.754

14 dm 213 Tyler M 1983 Mazda RX7 black 122.305+dnf 115.851 135.341+1 115.632 116.120+1 115.632
6.992

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 88.981 dm 192 Klaus W
Stock 93.783 es 25 Marshall M
Super Stock 91.854 bss 94 Daniel F
Street Prepared 91.951 csp 73 Paul K
Modified 88.981 dm 192 Klaus W

* Times include penalty counts - 2 secs/pylon
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